

#### PATENTS ONLY

01PE MAR 1 8 2002

IN THE UNI

102032643

:

ADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Progressive Directrac Service

Corp.

FOR

Miscellaneous

SERIAL NO.

Miscellaneous

FILED

Miscellaneous

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.

PGR 2 001-1, PGR 2 001-1-1,

PGR 2 001-1-1-3

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

March 7, 2002

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Progressive DirecTrac Service Corp.

| 2. | Name | and | Address | of | receiving | Party(ies): |
|----|------|-----|---------|----|-----------|-------------|
|    |      |     |         |    |           |             |

Name: Progressive Casualty Insurance Company

| Street | Address:_ | 6300 Wils | on Mills | Road    |       |     |
|--------|-----------|-----------|----------|---------|-------|-----|
| City:  | Mayfield  | Village   |          |         |       |     |
| _      | Country 0 |           |          | _ ZIP:_ | 44143 | 3   |
| Nature | of Convey | ance:     |          |         |       |     |
| _X As  | ssignment |           | *****    | Change  | of Na | ame |
| Se     | curity Ag | reement   |          | Merger  |       |     |
| Evecut | ion Date: | January   | 16. 200  | 2       |       |     |

PATENT S S REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0908

120.00

8

| ± . | Application number (s) of patent number (s).   |
|-----|--|
|     | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: |
|     | Date   |
|     | A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  |
|     | 1. 09/571,650 2. 5,797,134<br>3. 6,064,970   |
|     | Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No  |
| 5.  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                     |
|     | Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)   |
|     | Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP   |
|     | Address: 1100 Superior Avenue  |
|     | Suite 700  |
|     | City: Cleveland  |
|     | State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518  |
| 6.  | Number of applications and patents involved:3  |
| 7.  | Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 120.00  |
|     | X Enclosed   |
|     | Authorized to be charged to deposit account.   |
| ^   | Describ Angeront Numbers   |

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

7 Mar 2002

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Progressive DirecTrac Service Corp., a corporation of the state of Texas, with an office at 6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents and Patent Applications identified in Exhibit A hereto which is made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Progressive Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation of the state of Ohio, with an office at 6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby (including, without limitation, any and all licenses, prototypes, technologies, methods, information, know-how, concepts and/or other tangible items and/or intangible ideas of any sort arising therefrom or relating thereto);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) paid by Progressive Casualty Insurance Company to Progressive DirecTrac Service Corp., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Progressive DirecTrac Service Corp. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Progressive Casualty Insurance Company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents and Patent Applications identified in Exhibit A and the inventions covered thereby (including, without limitation, any and all licenses, prototypes, technologies, methods, information, know-how, concepts and/or other tangible items and/or intangible ideas of any sort arising from or relating thereto) and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Progressive Casualty Insurance Company for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for said Letters Patents and Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Assignment as of January 16, 2002.

PROGRESSIVE DIRECTRAC SERVICE CORP.

By: Mark W. Connelly Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

):SS

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

Personally appeared before me this day, Mark W. Connelly, known to me as Vice President of Progressive Directrac Service Corp., who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned in the name and upon behalf of said corporation, and that he was duly authorized thereunto by said corporation, and that the same is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 16th day of

January 2002.

Notary Public. State of 1990

My Commission Expires December 8, 2011

# **EXHIBIT A**

## Letters Patents

| Country          | Patent No.  | Issue Date       | Title  |
|------------------|-------------|------------------|--|
| United States    | 5,797,134   | August 18, 1998  | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| United States    | 6,064,970   | May 16, 2000     | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| Korea            | 299407      | June 8, 2001     | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| Patent Applicati | ions        |                  |  |
| Country          | Serial No.  | Filing Date      | <u>Title</u>   |
| United States    | 09/571,650  | May 15, 2000     | MONITORING SYSTEM FOR<br>DETERMINING AND<br>COMMUNICATING A COST OF<br>INSURANCE |
| Argentina        | 980101548   | January 27, 1997 | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| Australia        | 38914/01    | April 24, 2001   | MONITORING SYSTEM FOR<br>DETERMINING AND<br>COMMUNICATING A COST OF<br>INSURANCE |
| Brazil           | PI9802520-1 | July 17, 1998    | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| Canada           | 2,235,566   | April 22, 1998   | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| Canada           | 2,344,781   | April 24, 2001   | MONITORING SYSTEM FOR<br>DETERMINING AND<br>COMMUNICATING A COST OF              |

M:\LEGAL\RLW\L950368 (Autograph)\PATENT ASSIGNMENTv5.doc

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0912

**INSURANCE** 

| Country | Serial No.  | Filing Date      | <u>Title</u>   |
|---------|-------------|------------------|--|
| Europe  | 97904096.1  | January 17, 1997 | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| Europe  | 01303501.9  | April 17, 2001   | MONITORING SYSTEM FOR<br>DETERMINING AND<br>COMMUNICATING A COST OF<br>INSURANCE |
| Israel  | 143130      | May 14, 2001     | MONITORING SYSTEM FOR<br>DETERMINING AND<br>COMMUNICATING A COST OF<br>INSURANCE |
| Japan   | 9-527115    | January 17, 1997 | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |
| Japan   | 2001.138317 | May 9, 2001      | MONITORING SYSTEM FOR<br>DETERMINING AND<br>COMMUNICATING A COST OF<br>INSURANCE |
| Korea   | 2001-26155  | May 14, 2001     | MONITORING SYSTEM FOR<br>DETERMINING AND<br>COMMUNICATING A COST OF<br>INSURANCE |
| Mexico  | 98-06067    | January 27, 1997 | MOTOR VEHICLE MONITORING<br>SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A<br>COST OF INSURANCE        |

 $M: \verb|\LEGAL\RLW\L950368| (Autograph) \verb|\PATENT| ASSIGNMENT v5.doc$ 

**RECORDED: 03/18/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0913